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Jurgen Verbrugghe
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Jean-Baptiste Nutte
Michael Obasuyi
Jordan Paquot
Jonathan Sacoor
Dominique Tchapda
Justine Tinck

Sven Van Den Bergh
Elise Vanderelst

Tim Van De Velde
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Dries Van Nieuwenhove
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LAURES BAUWENS

Date of birth: 15/06/1999

Place of issue: Melle

Event: 4x100m

Club: RCG

Coach: Leopold Van Hamme

SB: 100m: 12.04 +0.2, 25/06/2017, Lokeren

Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.20

BELGA/JJ

TUUR BRAS

Date of birth: 5/10/1999

Place of issue: Lembeek

Event: 100m Hurdles—400m Hurdles

Club: OEH

Coach: Dirk Van Den Bosch

SB:110m H: 13.61 -0.4, 27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede

400m H: 52.41, 14/05/2017, Bruxelles

Timetable :

110m H Round 1: Friday 21 july, 9.40
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 16.10
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.10

400m H Round 1: Friday 21 july, 12.00
Semi-final: Saturday 22 july, 15.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 16.10

cretan

BELGA/IJ

THOMAS CARMOY

Date of birth: 16/02/2000 (U18)

Place of issue: Pont-a-Celles

Event: High Jump

Club: CRAC

Coach: Marc Muryn

SB : 2m18, 07/07/2017, Cergy-Pontoise (FRA)

Timetable :
Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 15.45
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.30

BELGA/JJ




HANNE CLAUS

Date of birth: 28/02/1999
Place of issue: Ardooie
Event: 4x100m
Club: AVMO
Coach: Patrick Himschoot
SB:100m: 11.90 +1.1, 27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.20

BELGA/JJ

ELIOTT CRESTAN

Date of birth: 22/02/1999

Place of issue: Lesve

Event: 800m

Club: SMAC

Coach: André Mahy
SB:1.48.38,27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede

Timetable : =
Round 1: Friday 21 july, 10.45 5
Semi-final: Saturday 22 july, 16.30 )
Final: Sunday 23 july, 17.15 -

JULIAN COBBAERT

Date of birth: 26/01/1998

Place of issue: Roosdaal

Event: 4x400m EJ

Club: OEH ES

Coach: Ludwig Cardon 5

SB : 400m: 48.79, 10/06/2017, Huizingen B

Timetable : g
Round 1: Saturday 22 july, 10.55 A

Final: Sunday 23 july, 20.25
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HANNE DE BAENE

Date of birth: 07/11/1998

Place of issue: Sijsele

Event: Pole Vault

Club: OB

Coach: Peter Moreels

SB:4m12, 25/06/2017, Lokeren

Timetable :
Qualification (A/B): Thursday 20 july, 18.15
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.15

BELGA/JJ

DRIES DE SMET

Date of birth: 14/01/1998

Place of issue: Dendermonde

Event: 1500m

Club: LEBB

Coach: Michiel De Proft

SB :3.44.23,27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede

Timetable :
Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 18.05
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.20

Ycrelan
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BELGA/JJ

MATHILDE DESWAEF

Date of birth: 18/02/1999
Place of issue: Bruxelles
Event: 1500m
Club: WS
Coach: Abdeljebbar Sihammanne
SB:4.22.04,08/07/2017, Kortrijk
Timetable :
Round 1: Friday 21 july, 10.20
Final: Sunday 23 july, 17.30

J. DE CEULAERDE
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HAMZA EL ASRI

Date of birth: 19/01/1998
Place of issue: Gent
Event: 4x100m
Club: RCG
Coach: Leopold Van Hamme
SB : 100m: 10.83 +0.2, 03/06/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.45
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.25

J. DE CEULAERDE

LUCIE FERAUGE

Date of birth: 21/04/2000 (U18)

Place of issue: Pont-a-Celles

Event: 200m—4x100m

Club: CABW

Coach: Francgoise Dethier

SB : 200m: 23.73 -0.9, 03/06/2017, Oordegem-Lede

100m: 11.83 -0.2, 07/07/2017, Cergy-Pontoise (FRA)

Timetable :

200m  Round 1: Friday 21 july, 19.20
Semi-final: Saturday 22 july, 15.50
Final: Saturday 22 july, 18.30

4x100m Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.20

BELGA/JJ

CELINE GAUTIER

Date of birth: 03/01/1999
Place of issue: Gentinnes
Event: 4x100m
Club: CSDY
Coach: Alain Scarniet
SB: 100m: 12.22 +0.3, 03/06/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.20

BELGA/JJ




GERBRAND HUTS

Date of birth: 19/02/1998

Place of issue: Tienen

Event: 4x400m

Club: RCT

Coach: Joeri Francart

SB : 400m: 47.63, 07/05/2017, Bruxelles

Timetable :
Round 1: Saturday 22 july, 10.55
Final: Sunday 23 july, 20.25

LUC DEQUICK

RAPHAEL KAPENDA

Date of birth: 04/08/1998
Place of issue: Wepion
Event: 4x100m

Club: SMAC

Coach: Serge Moreaux

SB : 100m: 10.58 +0.8, 27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede

Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.45
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.25

gCrelan

BELGA/JJ

ELISE LASSER

Date of birth: 14/04/2000 (U18)

Place of issue: Denderwindeke

Event: 400m

Club: VITA

Coach: Ludwig Cardon

SB :53.24,02/07/2017, Bruxelles

Timetable :
Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 11.45
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 17.05
Final: Saturday 22 july, 18.10

BELGA/IJ

V7 Crelan
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DIMITRI MONTILLA

Date of birth: 13/01/1998

Place of issue: Neder-Over-Hembeek
Event: Decathlon

Club: RESC

Coach: Joffray Baune

SB : 7196p, 27-28/05/2017, Oyonnax (FRA) 5
Q
—
s3]
Timetable : sl
100m: Saturday 22 july, 9.00 110m H: Sunday 23 july, 9.00

Long jump (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 9.55  Discus throw (A/B): Sunday 23 july, 9.50

Shot put (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 11.40 Pole vault (A/B): Sunday 23 july, 12.30

High jump (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 15.05 Javelin throw: Sunday 23 july, 15.00(A)/16.00 (B)
400m: Saturday 22 july, 19.15 1500m: Sunday 23 july, 18.35

MARVIN NICQUE

Date of birth: 15/04/1998
Place of issue: Sint-Niklaas
Event: 4x100m
Club: AVLO
Coach: Gino De Beule
SB : 100m: 10.81 +0.3, 14/05/2017, Sint-Niklaas
Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.45
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.25

BELGA/JJ

JEAN-BAPTISTE NUTTE

Date of birth: 19/11/1998

Place of issue: Blaugies

Event: Decathlon

Club: DS

Coach: Roméo Hurduc

SB : 7321p, 29-30/04/2017, Lingolsheim (FRA)

BELGA/DS

Timetable : S
100m: Saturday 22 july, 9.00 110m H: Sunday 23 july, 9.00
Long jump (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 9.55  Discus throw (A/B): Sunday 23 july, 9.50

Shot put (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 11.40 Pole vault (A/B): Sunday 23 july, 12.30

High jump (A/B): Saturday 22 july, 15.05 Javelin throw: Sunday 23 july, 15.00(A)/16.00 (B)
400m: Saturday 22 july, 19.15 1500m: Sunday 23 july, 18.35




MICHAEL OBASUYI

Date of birth: 12/08/1999
Place of issue: Oostende
Event: 110m Hurdles

Club: DEIN o

Coach: Patrick Himschoot %

SB:13.92-0.4,27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede fl

Timetable : =
Round 1: Friday 21 july, 9.40 Eu)
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 16.10 A
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.10 -

JORDAN PAQUOT

Date of birth: 29/12/1998

Place of issue: Boncelles

Event: 4x100m

Club: SER

Coach: Francis Bertrand

SB : 100m: 10.68 +0.7, 01/07/2017, Bruxelles _

Timetable : E
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.45 S
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.25 2

JONATHAN SACOOR

Date of birth: 01/09/1999

Place of issue: Lot

Event: 400m—4x400m

Club: OEH

Coach: Jean-Marie Bras %

SB :46.21, 02/07/2017, Bruxelles g

Timetable : Lél

400m Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 12.15 &)
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 17.25 =

Final: Saturday 22 july, 18.20
4x400m Round 1: Saturday 22 july, 10.55
Final: Sunday 23 july, 20.25




DOMINIQUE TCHAPDA

Date of birth: 03/01/1999

Place of issue: Jambes

Event: 4x100m

Club: SMAC

Coach: Serge Moreaux

SB : 100m: 11.90 +0.5, 04/06/2017, Naimette

Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.25
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.20

J. DE CEULAERDE

JUSTINE TINCK

Date of birth: 09/08/1999
Place of issue: Sint-Niklaas
Event: 1500m
Club: AVLO
Coach: Dirk De Maesschalck
SB:4.13.61,03/06/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Friday 21 july, 10.20
Final: Sunday 23 july, 17.30

BELGA/JJ

SVEN VAN DEN BERGH

Date of birth: 19/05/1999

Place of issue: Blaasveld

Event: 4x400m

Club: AVKA

Coach: Jo Verduyn

SB : 400m: 48.24, 09/07/2017, Bruxelles

Timetable :
Round 1: Saturday 22 july, 10.55
Final: Sunday 23 july, 20.25

J. DE CEULAERDE
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ELISE VANDERELST

Date of birth: 27/01/1998

Place of issue: Mons

Event: 800m

Club: MOHA

Coach: Raymond Castiaux

SB: 2.05.85, 03/06/2017, Oordegem-Lede

Timetable :
Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 16.40
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 18.20
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.35

BELGA/JJ

TIM VAN DE VELDE

Date of birth: 01/02/2000 (U18)
Place of issue: Sint-Katelijne-Waver
Event: 1500m
Club: DUFF
Coach: Marc Nevens
SB:3.44.21,27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Thursday 20 july, 18.05
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.20

LUC DEQUICK

BABETTE VANDEPUT

Date of birth: 24/01/1998

Place of issue: Maasmechelen
Event: Discus Throw

Club: ATLA

Coach: Ronald Becker

SB : 50m75, 02/07/2017, Bruxelles
Timetable :

Qualification: Thursday 20 july, 18.00 (A)/19.20(B)

Final: Friday 21 july, 19.05

BELGA/JJ

MEMORIAL
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DRIES VAN NIEUWENHOVE

Date of birth: 09/04/1998

Place of issue: Temse

Event: 4x400m

Club: AVLO

Coach: Tim Rogge

SB : 400m: 48.60, 09/07/2017, Bruxelles

Timetable :
Round 1: Saturday 22 july, 10.55
Final: Sunday 23 july, 20.25

J DE CEULAERDE

SIMON VERHERSTRAETEN

Date of birth: 14/01/1999

Place of issue: Kessel

Event: 110m Hurdles

Club: LYRA

Coach: Lieve Van Mechelen

SB:13.80 +1.4,01/07/2017, Mannheim (GER)

Timetable :
Round 1: Friday 21 july, 9.40
Semi-final: Friday 21 july, 16.10
Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.10

J DE CEULAERDE

MELANIE VISSERS

Date of birth: 27/02/1998

Place of issue: Waremme

Event: Pole Vault

Club: WACO

Coach: Dimitien Mestré

SB : 4m06, 10/06/2017, Huizingen
Timetable :

Qualification (A/B): Thursday 20 july, 18.15

Final: Saturday 22 july, 17.15

F. DEROUBAIX

3 Crelan




KOBE VLEMINCKX

Date of birth: 31/05/1998
Place of issue: Westerlo
Event: 4x100m
Club: ACHL
Coach: Lieve Van Mechelen
SB : 100m: 10.60 +0.8, 27/05/2017, Oordegem-Lede
Timetable :
Round 1: Sunday 23 july, 16.45
Final: Sunday 23 july, 18.25

BELGA/JJ

MEMORIAL
VAN DAMME




Time

09.00
09.10
09.50
10.10
10.30
10.35
11.10
11.20
11.45
11.50
11.55
12.15
13.10

15.05
15.45
16.15
16.20
16.40
17.20
17.30
17.40
18.00
18.05

18.15

18.25
19.00
19.20
19.20
19.55

Event

10.000m walk
Hammer throw
Long jump

100m H heptathlon
Hammer throw
100m

100m

High jump heptathlon
400m

Shot put

Javelin throw
400m

Javelin throw

Javelin throw

High jump

Shot put heptathlon
Javelin throw

800m

100m

Triple jump

100m

Discus throw
1500m

Pole vault

3000m

200m heptathlon
Discus throw
3000m steeple
10.000m

DAY 1 - Thursday, 20 July

x
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- -
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Round

Final
Qualification A
Qualification A/B

Qualification B
Round 1

Round 1

A/B

Round 1
Qualification A/B
Qualification A
Round 1
Qualification B

Qualification A
Qualification A/B
A/B
Qualification B
Round 1
Semi-final
Qualification A/B
Semi-final
Qualification A
Round 1

Qualification A/B
Round 1
Qualification B

Round 1
Final

Athlete

Elise Lasser

Jonathan Sacoor

Thomas Carmoy

Elise Vanderelst

Babette Vandeput
Dries Desmet

Tim Van De Velde
Hanne De Baene
Mélanie Vissers

Babette Vandeput




Time

09.00
09.10
09.20
09.40

10.20

10.20
10.45
10.50
11.10
11.25
11.40
12.00

13.30
15.30
15.40
16.00
16.05
16.10

16.40
16.50
17.05
17.25
17.25
17.55
18.15
18.20
18.50
19.05
19.20
19.55

DAY 2 — Friday, 21 july

Event
100m H
Shot put
High jump
110mH

1500m

Hammer throw

800m

Pole vault

Long jump heptathlon
400m H

Hammer throw

400m H

Javelin throw heptathlon
Javelin throw

100m H

Shot put

Triple jump

110mH

100m

100m

400m

Hammer throw
400m

800m heptathlon
Long jump
800m

3000m steeple
Discus throw
200m

200m

Sex

Ts=scs=

Tss=sggs =

fTsZ=s=s¢s

S ¢=

Round

Round 1
Qualification A/B
Qualification A/B
Round 1

Round 1

Qualification A
Round 1
Qualification A/B
AB

Round 1
Qualification B
Round 1

A/B

Final
Semi-final
Final

Final
Semi-final

Final
Final
Semi-final
Final
Semi-final
Final
Final
Semi-final
Round 1
Final
Round 1
Round 1

Athlete

Tuur Bras

Michael Obasuyi
Simon Verherstraeten
Mathilde Deswaef
Justine Tinck

Eliott Crestan

Tuur Bras

Tuur Bras
Michael Obasuyi
Simon Verherstraeten

Elise Lasser

Jonathan Sacoor

Elise Vanderelst

Babette Vandeput
Lucie Ferauge

vz Crelan




. _

Time
09.00
09.00

09.20
09.55

10.15
10.30
10.55
11.20
11.40

15.00
15.05

15.10
15.25
15.50
16.10
16.30
16.45
16.55
17.05
17.10

17.15

17.20

17.30
17.35
17.50
18.10
18.20
18.25
18.30
18.40
18.50
19.15

19.45

Event
Discus throw
100m decathlon

10.000m walk
Long jump decathlon

Discus throw
4x400m

4x400m

Long jump

Shot put decathlon

400m H
High jump decathlon

Javelin throw
400m H

200m

200m

800m

Triple jump
100m H
Hammer throw
110mH

Pole vault
1500m

High jump
800m

3000m Steeple
400m

400m

Shot put

200m

200m

3000m

400m decathlon

5000m

DAY 3 - Saturday, 22 July

Sex

M
M

T ££

ET=s=Z2Lg=sg £=

=

Esxs=ssg2=sssg £

<

Round
Qualification A

Final
A/B

Qualification B
Round 1

Round 1
Qualification A/B
A/B

Semi-final
A/B

Final

Semi-final
Semi-final
Semi-final
Semi-final
Qualification A/B
Final

Final

Final

Final
Final

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Final

Athlete

Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

Team

Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

Tuur Bras
Lucie Ferauge

Eliott Crestan

Tuur Bras

Michael Obasuyi
Simon Verherstraeten
Hanne De Baene
Mélanie Vissers

Dries Desmet

Tim Van De Velde
Thomas Carmoy

Elise Vanderelst

Elise Lasser
Jonathan Sacoor

Lucie Ferauge

Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte




DAY 4 — Sunday, 23 july

Time Event Sex Round Athlete

09.00 110m H decathlon M Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

09.50 Discus throw decathlon M A/B Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

12.30 Pole vault decathlon M A/B Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

15.00 Javelin throw decathlon M A Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

15.15 Triple jump M Final

15.20 High jump w Final

16.00 400m H w Final

16.00 Javelin throw decathlon M B Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

16.10 400m H M Final Tuur Bras

16.25 4x100m w Round 1 Team

16.45 4x100m M Round 1 Team

17.15 800m M Final Eliott Crestan

17.30 Pole vault M Final

17.30 1500m w Final Mathilde Deswaef
Justine Tinck

17.50 Long jump w Final

17.55 3000m steeple M Final

18.15 Discus throw M Final

18.20 4x100m w Final Team

18.25 4x100m M Final Team

18.35 1500m decathlon M Final Dimitri Montilla
Jean-Baptiste Nutte

19.15 5000m w Final

20.00 4x400m w Final

20.25 4x400m M Final Team

Y i
MEMORIAL
VAN DAMME




P

1. 11-13 september 1970  Paris (FRA) 12 countries with european champions;
16 with medals

2. 24-26 august 1973 Duisburg (GER) 11 countries with european champions;
16 with medals

3. 22-24 august 1975 Athénes (GRE) 10 countries with european champions;
22 with medals

4. 19-21 august 1977 Donetsk (UKR) 10 countries with european champions;
15with medals

5.16-19 august 1979 Bydoszcz (POL) 9 countries with european champions;
16 with medals

6. 20-23 august 1981 Utrecht (NED) 9 countries with european champions;
15 with medals

7.25-28 august 1983 Schwechat (AUS) 8 countries with european champions;
17 with medals

8.22-25 august 1985 Cottbus (GER) 12 countries with european champions;
18 with medals

9. 06-09 august 1987 Birmingham (GBR) 11 countries with european champions;
20 with medals

10. 24-27 august 1989 Varazdin (YOU) 12 countries with european champions;
18 with medals

11. 08-11 august 1991 Thessaloniki (GRE) 10 countries with european champions;
20 with medals

12. 29 july—01 august San Sebastian (ESP) 17 countries with european champions;
1993 22 with medals
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

27-30 july 1995

24-27 july 1997

05-08 august 1999

19-22 july 2001

24-27 july 2003

21-24 july 2005

19-22 july 2007

23-26 july 2009

21-24 july 2011

18-21 july 2013

16-19 july 2015

Nyiregyhaza (HON)

Ljubljana (SLO)

Riga (LET)

Grosseto (ITA)

Tampere (FIN)

Kaunas (LIT)

Hengelo (NED)

Novi-Sad (SER)

Tallinn (EST)

Rieti (ITA)

Eskilstuna (FIN)

13 countries with european champions;
23 with medals

15 countries with european champions;
24 with medals

10 countries with european champions;
23 with medals

16 countries with european champions;
25 with medals

16 countries with european champions;
25 with medals

18 countries with european champions;
28 with medals

15 countries with european champions;
23 with medals

14 countries with european champions;
27 with medals

954 athletes from 47 countries
19 countries with european champions;
29 with medals

17 countries with european champions;
20 with medals

18 countries with european champions;
21 with medals

_\ EUROPEAN
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P

Belgian palmares
Year Final  Gold Silver Bronze 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th
1970—Paris 3 1 1 1
1973—Duisburg 9 1 1 3 1 1 2
1975—Athene 6 1 2 1 1 1
1977—Donestk 3 1 1 1
1979—Bydgoszcz 7 2 2 1 1 1
1981—Utrecht 11 1 1 2 2 1 1 3
1983—Schwechat 3 2 1
1985—Cottbus 5 1 2 2
1987—Birmingham 8 2 2 2 1 1
1989—Varazdin 4 1 1 2
1991—Thessaloniki 4 2 1 1
1993—San Sebastian 3 1 1 1
1995—Nyiregyhaza 8 1 2 2 1 1 1
1997—Ljubljana 4 1 1 2
1999—Riga 5 1 1 1 1 1
2001—Grosseto 9 2 1 4 2
2003—Tampere 1 1
2005—Kaunas 3 1 1 1
2007—Hengelo 3 1 1 1
2009—Novi-Sad 8 2 1 1 1 1 2
2011—Tallinn 11 2 1 3 3 1 1
2013—Rieti 9 1 2 1 2 2 1
2015—Eskilstuna 12 2 2 1 2 1 3 1
Total 139 13 14 14 20 18 17 22 21




Round up

Gold medals

1970
1973
1975
1981
1993
1995
1999
2005
2009
2009
2013
2015
2015

LWONOUAEWNE

N
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Silver medals

1 1977
2 1979
3 1979
4 1987
5. 1987
6 1999
7 2001
8 2001
9 2011
10. 2011
11. 2013
12. 2013
13. 2015
14. 2015

Brons medals

1 1973
2 1975
3 1975
4 1977
5. 1981
6 1983
7 1983
8 1989
9 1993
10. 2005
11. 2007
12. 2009
13. 2013
14. 2015

Herman Mignon
Fons Brydenbach
Yvan Naessens

Betty Vansteenbroek
Sabrina De Leeuw
Svien Pieters

Hans Janssens

Eline Berings
Thomas Van Der Plaetsen
Anne Zagré
Nafissatou Thiam
Renée Eykens

Nenah De Coninck

Karin Verguts
Eddy De Pauw
Karin Verguts

Ivan Delrue

Ann Maenhout
Bert Leenaerts
Kevin Rans

Kevins Rans
Emmanuel Lejeune
Stef Vanhaeren
Mathias Broothaerts
Aaron Botterman
Hanne Maudens
Simon Debognies

Rosine Wallez

Rosine Wallez

Rita Thys

Guy Tondeur
Jean-Pierre N'dayisenga
Raf Wyns

Jos Martens

Rudi Van Lancker
Yassin Guellet
Barbara Maveau
Thomas Smet

Jeroen D’hoedt
Marjolein Lindemans
Dieter Kersten

3000m
400m
3000m
1500m
High Jump
110mH
10,000m
100m H
Decathlon
100m H
Heptathlon
800m
400m H

200m
5000m
200m
400m H
400m H
1500m
200m
Pole Vault
10,000m
400m H
Long jump
800m
Heptathlon
5000m

400m
400m
800m
800m
3000m
1500m
10Km SW
Long Jump
Long Jump
3000m
Javelin Throw
3000m SC
Heptathlon
10.000m

8.08.73
45.86
8.10.6
4.15.75
1m89
14.06
29.49.59
13.41
7769pts
13.21
6298pts NR
2.02.83
57.85

23.37
13.52.19
23.41
20.96
57.47
3.44.47
20.89
5m50
31.35.19
50.01 NR
7m84
1.49.80
5720pts
14.34.67

53.68
52.55
2.06.1
1.48.6
8.01.30
3.41.75
43.01.97
7m79
7m59
9.29.78
72.56
8.51.76
5831pts
30.21.85
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Fourth places

1. 1973 lvo Van Damme 800m 1.48.16

2. 1973 Marc Nevens 1500m 3.47.36

3. 1973 Henri Lessire 400m H 51.91

4. 1975 Belgium girls 4x400m 3.39.2

5. 1979 Peter Daenens 2000m SC 5.32.75

6. 2013 Louise Carton 3000m 9.34.09

7. 2013 Belgium girls (Missinne-Grillet 4x100m 44.73 NR
—Depuydt-Mehuys)

8. 2015 Maarten Kersten 10.000m 30.24.69

9. 2015 Noor Vidts Heptathlon 5652pts

Fifth places

1. 1970 Maggy Wauters Discus Throw 47m40

2. 1975 Francine Peeters 1500m 4.23.5

3. 1981 Roland Marloye Long Jump 7m62

4. 1981 Belgium boys 4x100m 41.09

5. 1985 Gerdy Roose 1500m 3.47.05

6. 1985 Marc Dollendorf 400m H 51.72

7. 1987 Luc Peerlinck 10,000m 30.18.17

8. 1987 Christine Dohogne 100m H 13.79

9. 1991 Tom Van Hooste 10,000m 31.23.72

10. 1991 Anja Smolders 1500m 4.19.55

11. 1995 Steve Bal Decathlon 7107pts

12. 1995 Belgium girls 4x100m 46.29

13. 1997 Kim Gevaert 200m 23.58

14. 2009 Belgium girls 4x400m 3.41.86

15. 2011 Zenobie Vangansbeke 1500m 4.24.21

16. 2011 Sofie Gallein 3000m SC 10.37.41

17. 2011 Belgium girls (Bolingo-Laus- 4x100m 45.15 NR
Boone-Rutjens)

18. 2015 Belgium boys (Doom-Iguacel-  4x400m 3.14.12
Owusu-Doraene)

Sixth Places

1. 1973 Guy Moreau High Jump 2m07

2. 1975 Alex Hagelsteens 5000m 14.28.8

3. 1977 Eddy Annys High Jump 2m07

4. 1979 Michel Zimmermann 400m H 51.71

5. 1981 Emmanuel Coche High Jump 2m16

6. 1983 Raf Wyns 5000m 14.20.47

7. 1987 Patrick Stevens 100m 10.64

8. 1987 Filip Steyaert 1500m 3.54.34

9. 1991 Sandrine Hennart Long Jump 6m31

10. 1995 Kim Gevaert 100m 11.99

11. 1997 Ben Quintelier 800m 1.52.31




12. 1999  Ludivine Michel 800m 2.04.53

13. 2001 Mieke Geens 800m 2.05.57
14. 2009 Dieter Vanstreels 10.000m 31.35.89
15. 2011 Imke Vervaet 200m 23.78
16. 2011  Tarik Moukrime 1500m 3.48.10
17. 2011  Belgium boys (Thijs- 4x400m 3.10.89

Vanhaeren-Lins-Borlée)

Seventh places

1 1973  Belgium girls 4x100m 47.00

2 1979  Kristien Haine High Jump 1m81

3 1981  Belgium girls 4x100m 46.56

4 1987  Patrick Stevens 200m 21.54

5. 1989 NataljaJonckheere High Jump 1m83

6 1991  Benjamin Leroy 10km SW 42.58.67
7 1995  Belgium boys 4x100m 40.84

8 1999  Anthony Ferro 200m 21.07

9 2001  Kristof Beyens 200m 21.60
10. 2001 Tom Van Rooy 1500m 3.49.89
11. 2001 Frangois Gourmet Decathlon 7085pts
12. 2001 Belgium boys 4x100m 40.87
13. 2003 Sofie Schoenmaekers Javelin Thorw 50.24
14. 2007 Belgium boys 4x100m 41.28
15. 2009 Soufiane Bouchiki 10,000m 31.46.38
16. 2009 Andreas Smout 800m 1.51.65
17. 2011 Quentin Kebron 800m 1.51.26
18. 2013  Justien Grillet 200m 24.26
19. 2013  Steven Casteele 5000m 14.49.89
20. 2015 NaomiVan Den Broeck 100m 12.04-1.2
21. 2015 Claire Orcel High jump 1m79
22. 2015 Alessandro Van De Sande Decathlon 7433pts

Eighth places

1. 1970 Belgium boys 4x400m 3.21.0
2. 1973  William Nachtegael High Jump 2m04

3. 1973 Marleen Mols 1500m 4.23.09
4. 1979 Bob Verbeeck 1500m 3.52.31
5. 1981 Carine Morias 800m 2.12.88
6. 1981  Patsy Ceulemans High Jump 1m78

7. 1981 Danielle Vandevoort Long Jump 6m10wW
8. 1985  Alain Cuypers 400m H 52.76

9. 1985  Laurent Broothaerts Long Jump 7m34
10. 1987 Sabine Desmet 5Km SW 23.55.12
11. 1989 Jerome Claeys 10,000m 29.48.85
12. 1989 Ingeborg Huyssen 800m 2.07.85
13. 1995  Patrick De Clercq 200m 21.68
14. 1997 Catherine Lallemand 5000m 16.54.35
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15. 1997 Joke Mortier 400m H 60.56
16. 2001 Pieter Desmet 3000m SC 9.00.29
17. 2001 Nele Van Doninck 400m H 62.33
18. 2005 Arnout Matthys 200m 21.76
19. 2011 Arnaud Art Pole Vault 5m10
20. 2013 Robin Vanderbemden 200m 21.39
21. 2015 Chloé Beaucarne 100m H 13.62w
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Belgian athletes finalists in European Juniors Championships
Boys
100m
1999 4th Anthony Ferro
1987 6th Patrick Stevens
200m
2001 Silver Kevin Rans
1987 7th Patrick Stevens
1999 7th Anthony Ferro
2001 7th Kristof Beyens
1995 8th Patrick De Clercq
2005 8th Arnout Matthys
2013 8th Robin Vanderbemden
400m
1973 Gold Fons Brydenbach
800m
2013 Silver Aaron Botterman
1977 Bronze Guy Tondeur
1973 4th lvo Van Damme
1993 4th Tom Vlerick
1997 6th Ben Quintelier
2011 7th Quentin Kebron
2009 7th Andreas Smout
1500m
1999 Silver Bert Leenaerts
1983 Bronze Raf Wyns
1973 4th Marc Nevens
1981 4th Raf Wyns
1985 5th Gerdy Roose
2011 6th Tarik Moukrime
1987 6th Filip Steyaert
2001 7th Tom Van Rooy
1979 8th Bob Verbeeck
3000m
1970 Gold Herman Mignon
1975 Gold Yvan Naessens
1981 Bronze Jean-Pierre N'dayisenga
1985 4th Roland Pauwels
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5000m

1979 Silver Eddy De Pauw

2015 Silver Simon Debognies
1975 6th Alex Hagelsteens
1983 6th Raf Wyns

2013 7th Steven Casteele

10 000m

1999 Gold Hans Janssens

2011 Silver Emmanuel Lejeune
2015 Bronze Dieter Kersten

2015 4th Maarten kersten
1987 5th Luc Peerlinck

1991 Sth Tom Van Hooste
2009 6th Dieter Vanstreels
2009 7th Soufiane Bouchiki
1989 8th Jerome Claeys
110mH

1995 Gold Sven Pieters

2011 4th Dario Seghers
400mH

2011 Silver Stef Vanhaeren
1987 Silver Ivan Delrue

1973 4th Henri Lessire

1995 4th Kjell Provost

1985 Sth Marc Dollendorf
1979 6th Michel Zimmermann
1985 8th Alain Cuypers
2/3000m SC

2009 Bronze Jeroen D’hoedt (3000m SC)
1979 4th Peter Daenens (2000m SC)
2001 8th Pieter Desmet (3000m SC)
High Jump

1973 6th Guy Moreau

1977 6th Eddy Annys

1981 6th Emmanuel Coche
1973 8th William Nachtegael
Pole Vault

2001 Silver Kevin Rans

2011 8th Arnaud Art




Decathlon
2009
1995
2001
2015

Long Jump
2013
1989
1993
1981
1985

Javelin Throw
2007

4x100m
1981
1995
2001
2007

4x400m
2015
2011
2007
1970

10km
1983
1991

Girls

100m
1995
2015

200m
1977
1979
1997
2011
2013

Gold
Sth
7th
7th

Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Sth
8th

Bronze

Sth
7th
7th
7th

Sth
6th
7th
8th

Bronze
7th

6th
7th

Silver
Silver
Sth
6th
7th

Thomas Van Der Plaetsen
Steve Bal

Frangois Gourmet
Alessandro Van De Sande

Mathias Broothaerts
Rudi Van Lancker
Yassin Guellet
Roland Marloye
Laurent Broothaerts

Thomas Smet

Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys

Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys
Belgium, boys

Jos Martens
Benjamin Leroy

Kim Gevaert
Naomi Van Den Broeck

Karin Verguts
Karin Verguts
Kim Gevaert

Imke Vervaet
Justien Grillet
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400m

1973 Bronze Rosine Wallez

1975 Bronze Rosine Wallez

800m

2015 Gold Renée Eykens

1975 Bronze Rita Thys

1979 4th Betty Vansteenbroek
1999 6th Ludivine Michel
2001 6th Mieke Geens

1981 8th Carine Morias

1989 8th Ingeborg Huyssen
1500m

1981 Gold Betty Vansteenbroek
2011 5th Zenobie Vangansbeeke
1975 Sth Francine Peeters
1991 5th Anja Smolders

1973 8th Marleen Mols
3000m

2005 Bronze Barbara Maveau
1981 4th Christel Jennis

2013 4th Louise Carton
5000m

2009 4th Jana Van Wabeke
1997 8th Catherine Lallemand
100mH

2005 Gold Eline Berings

2009 Gold Anne Zagré

1995 4th Myriam Tschomba
1987 5th Christine Dohogne
2015 8th Chloé Beaucarne
2009 DNF Hanne Claes

400mH

2015 Gold Nenah De Coninck
1987 Silver Ann Maenhout
1997 8th Joke Mortier

2001 8th Nele van Doninck
3000m SC

2011 5th Sofie Gallein




4x100m

2013 4th Belgium, girls
2011 5th Belgium, girls
1995 5th Belgium, girls
1973 7th Belgium, girls
1981 7th Belgium, girls
4x400m

1975 4th Belgium, girls
2009 5th Belgium, girls

High Jump

1993 Gold Sabrina De Leeuw
1979 7th Kristien Haine
1989 7th Natalja Jonckheere
2015 7th Claire Orcel

1981 8th Patsy Ceulemans
Long Jump

1991 6th Sandrine Hennart
1981 8th Danielle Vandevoort

Discus Throw
1970 5th Maggy Wauters

Javelin Throw

2003 7th Sofie Schoenmaekers
5km

1987 8th Sabine Desmet
Heptathlon

2013 Gold Nafissatou Thiam
2015 Silver Hanne Maudens
2013 Bronze Marjolein Lindemans
2015 4th Noor Vidts
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